

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

STAMP NUMBER MAIN NO. 3022 OF 2013

M/S. LEELA KEMPENSKI GOA REP.
THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER SHRI.
SHRIDHAR NAIR

... Appellant

Versus

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER, EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT
FUND ORG.

... Respondent

Adv. P. Sawant holding for Adv. Pulkit Bandodkar, for Appellant.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

The Ld. Counsel for the Appellant is requesting for two weeks time to remove the office objections.

Granted.

S.O. two weeks.

Date: 24th January, 2014

(B. P. Deshpande)
Registrar (Judicial)

gs/-