

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2014

M/S. LEELA KEMPENSKI GOA REP.
THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER SHRI.
SHRIDHAR NAIR

... Petitioner

Versus

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER, EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT
FUND ORG.

... Respondent

Mr. M. Bandodkar with Mr. Pulkit Bandodkar, Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Mr. G. Bhobe, Advocate holding for Mr. P. P. Singh, Advocate for
the Respondent.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 24th July, 2014

P.C.

Heard.

2. Rule.

3. Mr. Bhobe, learned Counsel, waives service for the Respondent.

F. M. REIS, J.

arp/*