



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.121 OF 2014

LEELA KEMPENSKI GOA REP. THROUGH
ITS GENERAL MANAGER, SHRIDHAR
NAIR.,

... PETITIONER

Versus

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER, EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT
FUND ORG.,

... RESPONDENT

Mr Pulkit Bandonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr Vishnu P.S. Lingawat, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 26th September, 2025

P.C.:

On 24.07.2014, this Court issued Rule. Today, the matter is listed for final hearing.

2. The Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he would like to seek an adjournment as he is not prepared with the matter today.

To grant him the last chance, particularly, in the wake of the matter being of the year 2014, I deem it appropriate to adjourn the matter to 10.10.2025.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.