



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.121/2014

LEELA KEMPENSKI GOA REP.
THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER,
SHRIDHAR NAIR

... PETITIONER

Versus

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER, EMPLOYEES
PROVIDENT FUND ORG.

... RESPONDENT

Mr P. Bandodkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr Vishnu Langawat, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED: 10th OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr Bandodkar appearing for the Petitioner seeks some accommodation as his senior is in some difficulty. He would also submit that he would file a short synopsis of submissions/note. Mr Langawat appearing for the Respondent also submits that he would file a short synopsis of submissions/note so that the matter could be positively worked out.

2. By consent of both parties, adjourned to 07.11.2025.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.