



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.121 OF 2014

LEELA KEMPENSKI GOA REP. THROUGH
ITS GENERAL MANAGER, SHRIDHAR
NAIR.,

... PETITIONER

Versus

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER, EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT
FUND ORG.,

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Pulkit Bandodkar (Through V.C.), Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr Vishnu P. S. Langawat, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 12th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr Langawat, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent seeks time to file his written notes of arguments. Time is granted.
2. Mr P. Bandodkar, learned counsel appearing through VC for the Petitioner states that he has already filed his written notes of arguments. A copy of the said written notes of arguments be given to the learned counsel for the Respondent.
3. Stand over to 8th April, 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.