

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.121 OF 2014

LEELA KEMPENSKI GOA REP. THROUGH
ITS GENERAL MANAGER, SHRIDHAR
NAIR.,

... PETITIONER

Versus

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER, EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT
FUND ORG.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Pulkit Bandodkar, Advocate for the petitioner through V.C.
Mr. Vishnu Langawat, Advocate for respondent through V.C.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 5th May, 2026

By consent stand over 17/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)